IDAHO IMMUNIZATION ASSESSMENT BOARL
Board Members — January 2025

Director
Dean Cameron

Idaho Dept. of Insurance
700 W. State Street, 3™ Floor
Boise, ID 83720

T: (208) 334-4250
Dean.Cameron@doi.idaho.gov

Ex Officio

Norm Varin
Chair

Director, Government Affairs
PacificSource Health Plans

408 E. Parkcenter Blvd, Suite 100
Boise, ID 83706

T:(208) 333-1571
Norm.Varin@ pacificsource.com

Director Cameron July 2027

(TPA
representative)

Perry Brown, Jr.

Full Circle Health Pediatrics Residency
of Idaho

8610 Overland Rd

Boise, ID 83709

C: (208) 859-1706
perrybrown@fullcircleidaho.org

Director Cameron July 2027
(Primary Care
Physician)

Chase Ropelato
Secretary

Idaho Power
1221 W. Idaho Street
Boise, ID 83702

T: (208) 388-2613
cropelato@idahopower.com

Director Cameron Juyly 2027
(business

community)

Self-Funded

Idaho Power

Christine Hahn, M.D.

Division of Public Health
PTC 4th Floor

P.O. Box 83720

Boise, Idaho 83720-0036

T: (208) 334-5939
Christine.hahn@ dhw.idaho.gov

Dept. of Health
and
Welfare

Susan Fudge

Idaho Associated General Contractors
1649 W. Shoreline Drive Suite 100
Boise, Idaho 83702

T: (208) 472-0455
C: (208) 484-9563
sfudge@idahoagc.org

Director Cameron February 2027
(business
community)

VACANT

Director Cameron
(business
community)

Adrean Cavener

Public Affairs and Government Relations,
Regence BlueShield of Idaho
1211 W Myrtle Street, Suite 200

Boise, ID 83702

T: (208) 333-7843
Adrean.Cavener@regence.com

Director Cameron July 2026
(Health Carrier)



mailto:Dean.Cameron@doi.idaho.gov
mailto:Norm.Varin@pacificsource.com
mailto:perrybrown@fullcircleidaho.org
mailto:cropelato@idahopower.com
mailto:Christine.hahn@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:sfudge@idahoagc.org
mailto:James.pelgram@simplot.com
mailto:Adrean.Cavener@regence.com

IDAHO IMMUNIZATION ASSESSMENT BOARL
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Jayson Ronk Vice President of Public Affairs, Blue Cross  T: (986) 224-6301 Director CameronFebruary 2027

of Idaho Jayson.ronk@bcidaho.com (Health Carrier)
3000 E. Pine Avenue

Meridian, ID 83642-5995

Representative Idaho House of Representatives T: (208) 714-0464 Idaho House of November 2024
Dori Healy 12404 W. View Ridge Drive dhealey@house.idaho.gov Representatives

Boise, ID 83709

VACANT Idaho Senate Idaho Senate
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